P11000050506

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
	···	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(--	,
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900208113959

05/26/11--01016--012 **78.75

SECRETAREDE STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATION

2011 MAY 26 AN 11: 06

क्ष ज्ञा

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Ultimate Auto Sales a	nd Salvage. Inc.
(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: <u>Julio Ceasar Rincon</u> Nam	ne (Printed or typed)
382 Conservation Drive	Address
Weston, Florida 33327	
City	, State & Zip
954-383-7573 Daytime	Telephone number ed for future annual report notification)
jri5425593@aol.com	<u> </u>
E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	NAME corporation shall be: Ultimate Auto Sales a	nd Salvage, Inc.	SECRETAR FOF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		28H MAY 2C AM IL AG
	Principal street address	Mai	ling address, if differentiall: 06
	382 Conservation Drive		
	Weston, Florida 33327-2471		
RTICLE III			
	which the corporation is organized is:		
	lawful business activity including but	not limited to the t	ouying and selling of
useu cars a	nd trucks and used auto parts.		
RTICLE IV			
he number of sh	nares of stock is: 500 Shares at \$1.00 par	value.	
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Title: Julio Ceasar Rincon- Director		
Address:	382 Conservation Drive		
	Weston, Florida 33327		
			
	Title:		
Address:		Address:	
Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	
			
	REGISTERED AGENT		
he <u>name and F</u> Name:	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Lisa R. Musto		:
Address:	Lisa R. Musto 382 Conservation Drive		
Address.	Weston, Florida 33327		
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Julio Ceasar Rincon	_	
Address:	382 Conservation Drive		
	Weston, Florida 33327		
	med as registered agent to accept service of proc		
iis certificate, I	am familiar with and accept the appointment as r	egistered agent and agre	e to act in this capacity
	(XI) CUI LIGHT LICO	MISCHA	May 40, 2044
	Page 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1110510	May 18, 2011
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein a Department of State constitutes a third degree felo		
			317.155, F.S.